AGN.	NO.	
доіч.	INO.	

MOTION BY SUPERVISORS DON KNABE AND GLORIA MOLINA

November 18, 2014

William T Fujioka has served with distinction as Chief Executive Officer for Los Angeles County from July 2007 to November 2014. He has done an outstanding job in managing the County and under his leadership, dedication and direction the County has stayed on a fiscally prudent course.

In recognition and appreciation of his outstanding leadership and dedicated public service for over 40 years to the residents of Los Angeles County, we propose dedicating the "William T Fujioka Olive Court."

WE, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Olive Court in Grand Park (walkway adjacent to the Splash Pad), be named the "William T Fujioka Olive Court" and a dedicatory plaque be placed in the "William T Fujioka Olive Court," commemorating his service to the residents of Los Angeles County.

- ### -

RV:nh	
motion-williamtfujioka-olivecourtgrandpark1118	14

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
YAROSLAVSKY	
ANTONOVICH	
KNABE	